
TELEVISION COVERAGE REACHES NEW PEAKS
Six carriers will combine to produce at least 70 broadcasts

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

Fans around New England will be treated to no fewer than 70 telecasts of college hockey action involving Hockey East
teams this season, highlighted by a league package on NESN (indicated in bold ) and a national package on College Sports
Television (CSTV). CSTV will showcase a Game of the Week every Friday night throughout the year.

2004-05 Hockey East TV Schedule
Day Date Time Carrier Matchup
Fri. Oct. 8 8:00 CSTV North Dakota at Maine
Sat. Oct. 9 7:00 WABI North Dakota at Maine
Sat. Oct. 9 5:00 NHPTV Ohio State at New Hampshire

(Ice Breaker Tournament)
Sun. Oct. 10 5:00 NHPTV St. Cloud / St. Lawrence at UNH

(Ice Breaker Tournament)
Fri. Oct. 15 7:00 COX3 Merrimack at Providence *
Fri. Oct. 15 8:00 CSTV New Hampshire at Michigan
Sat. Oct. 16 7:00 NESN Vermont at Boston University
Fri. Oct. 22 7:00 WABI St. Lawrence at Maine
Fri. Oct. 29 7:00 COX3 Massachusetts at Providence *
Fri. Oct. 29 8:00 CSTV North Dakota at Boston College
Sat. Oct. 30 2:00 COX3 Princeton at Providence (women)
Sun. Oct. 31 1:00 NESN Maine at Boston University *

Fri. Nov. 5 7:00 COX3 Wayne State at Providence
Fri. Nov. 5 7:00 WABI Boston College at Maine *
Fri. Nov. 5 8:00 CSTV Boston Univ. vs. New Hampshire *

(at Manchester, NH)
Fri. Nov. 12 7:00 NHPTV Providence at New Hampshire *
Sun. Nov. 14 2:00 COX3 Northeastern at Providence *
Fri. Nov. 19 7:00 WABI Massachusetts at Maine *
Fri. Nov. 19 7:00 NESN Boston University at UMass Lowell *
Fri. Nov. 19 7:00 NHPTV Northeasternat New Hampshire *
Fri. Nov. 26 9:30 NESN Boston University at Denver
Sat. Nov. 27 9:00 NESN Boston Univ. at Colorado College
Sat. Nov. 27 7:00 COX3 Providence vs. Holy Cross

(Coffee Pot at Providence, RI)
Sun. Nov. 28 TBA COX3 Providence vs. Union/Merrimack

(Coffee Pot at Providence, RI)

Fri. Dec. 3 8:00 CSTV Boston College at Boston Univ. *
Fri. Dec. 3 7:00 WABI Merrimack at Maine *
Fri. Dec. 3 7:00 NHPTV Clarkson at New Hampshire
Sat. Dec. 4 7:00 NESN Boston University at Massachusetts *
Tue. Dec. 28 4:00 CSTV Maine vs. St. Cloud

(College Classic at Estero, FL)
Tue. Dec. 28 7:30 CSTV Boston College vs. Cornell

(College Classic at Estero, FL)
Wed. Dec. 29 7:30 CSTV Florida College Classic Final

Day Date Time Carrier Matchup
Sun. Jan. 2 7:00 CSTV Minnesota at Boston University
Mon. Jan. 3 7:00 CSTV Minnesota at Boston University
Fri. Jan. 7 7:00 NESN Boston University at Northeastern *
Sat. Jan. 8 7:00 NHPTV Providence at New Hampshire *
Sun. Jan. 9 7:00 NESN Quinnipiac at Maine
Wed. Jan. 12 7:00 WMUR Dartmouth vs. New Hampshire

(at Manchester, NH)
Fri. Jan. 14 7:00 NESN Boston Univ. at Boston College *
Sat. Jan. 15 7:00 NHPTV Yale at New Hampshire *
Sat. Jan. 15 7:00 NESN Boston College at Boston Univ. *
Fri. Jan. 21 7:00 NESN Boston University at Maine *
Sat. Jan. 22 7:00 WABI Boston University at Maine *
Tue. Jan. 25 7:00 COX3 Connecticut at Providence
Fri. Jan. 28 7:00 NESN New Hampshire at UMass Lowell *
Sat. Jan. 29 7:00 NHPTV UMass Lowell at New Hampshire *
Sat. Jan. 29 7:00 WABI Northeastern at Maine *

Fri. Feb. 4 7:00 NESN Boston College at Providence *
Fri. Feb. 4 8:00 CSTV Maine at New Hampshire *
Sat. Feb. 5 7:00 NHPTV Maine at New Hampshire *
Mon. Feb. 7 5:00 NESN Harvard vs. Northeastern

(Beanpot at FleetCenter)
Mon. Feb. 7 8:00 NESN Boston College vs. Boston Univ.

(Beanpot at FleetCenter)
Fri. Feb. 11 7:00 NESN Massachusetts at New Hampshire *
Sat. Feb. 12 2:00 COX3 UConn at Providence (women) *
Mon. Feb. 14 8:00 NESN Beanpot Final
Wed. Feb. 16 7:00 NESN New Hampshire at Merrimack *
Fri. Feb. 18 7:00 NESN Boston Univ. at Massachusetts *
Sat. Feb. 19 7:00 NESN Massachusetts at Boston Univ. *
Sat. Feb. 19 7:00 COX3 Maine at Providence *
Fri. Feb. 25 7:00 NESN New Hampshire at Boston College *
Sat. Feb. 26 7:00 WMUR Boston College at New Hampshire *
Sat. Feb. 26 7:00 WABI UMass Lowell at Maine *
Sat. Feb. 26 7:00 COX3 Merrimack at Providence *

Fri. Mar. 4 7:00 NESN Maine at Boston College *
Sat. Mar. 5 7:00 NHPTV Boston University at UNH *
Sun. Mar. 6 2:00 COX3 NU at Providence (women) *
   Mar. 10-13 TBA NESN Selected men’s quarterfinal games
Sun. Mar. 13 TBA NESN Women’s championship game

from BU’s Walter Brown Arena
Fri. Mar. 18 5:00 NESN Semifinal I from the FleetCenter
Fri. Mar. 18 8:00 NESN Semifinal II from the FleetCenter
Sat. Mar. 19 7:00 NESN Men’s championship game

from the FleetCenter

* league games

Broadcasts in bold  are part of NESN’s “Friday Night Ice” league package
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